# REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF OTTAWA CARLETON MUNICIPALITÉ RÉGIONALE D'OTTAWA CARLETON

# MEMORANDUM NOTE DE SERVICE

Our File/N/Réf. **31** 15-92-0033-H

Your File/V/Réf.

DATE 07 October 1996

TO/DEST. Co-ordinator

Planning and Environment Committee

FROM/EXP. Director, Solid Waste Division

**Environment and Transportation Department** 

SUBJECT/OBJET PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE

**MEETING - 08 OCTOBER 1996** 

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA ITEMS NO. 1 AND 2

The following addendum to Items 1 and 2 provides the correct service areas for Huneault Waste Management Ltd's waste processing and composting facilities. These changes reflect the service areas as identified in Huneault Waste Management Ltd's Provincial Certificate of Approval.

#### Agenda Item No. 1:

## Conditions of Consent - Huneault Waste Management Ltd. - Waste Processing Facility

Under the heading of 'Discussion' delete the third sentence and replace with:

"The Waste Processing Facility's service area includes the Regional Municipality of Ottawa-Carleton, United Counties of Prescott-Russell, United Counties of Stormont, Dundas and Glengarry, United Counties of Leeds and Grenville, United Counties of Lennox and Addington, and the Counties of Lanark, Hastings, Frontenac, Renfrew and the Outaouais."

## Agenda Item No. 2:

#### Condition of Consent - Huneault Waste Management Ltd. - Composting Facility

Under the heading of 'Discussion' delete the third sentence and replace with: "The Composting Facility's service area includes the Provinces of Ontario and Quebec."

Original signed by Pat McNally, P.Eng.

JRH

Reference Items 1 and 2 Planning and Environment Committee 08 October 1996